Maryland Occupations/Salaries: EPI Comparable Occupations List

2017
From BLS, Occupational Employment Statistics
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OCC_CODE OCC_TITLE

13-1075
13-1151
13-2011
15-1131
17-1011
19-1031
25-4011
25-4012
27-3041
27-3042
29-1122
29-1123
29-1141
13-1041

Labor Relations Specialists

Training and Development Specialists
Accountants and Auditors

Computer Programmers

Architects, Except Landscape and Naval
Conservation Scientists

Archivists

Curators

Editors

Technical Writers

Occupational Therapists

Physical Therapists

Registered Nurses

Compliance Officers

Mean

Weighted Mean

Note: Excludes clergy and inspectors, testers, sorters, samplers, and weighers
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25-2021
25-2031
25-3097
21-1012

% Difference from Comparable Occupations

Elementary School Teachers, Except Special Education

Secondary School Teachers, Except Special and Career/Technical Education
Teachers and Instructors, All Other, Except Substitute Teachers
Educational, Guidance, School, and Vocational Counselors

Mean
Weighted Mean

Mean
Weighted Mean
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Mean

Annual

OCC_GROUP TOT_EMP Salary
detailed 1,380 $67,770
detailed 1,140 $130,630
detailed 26,230 $80,930
detailed 4,710 $89,090
detailed 2,440 $90,740
detailed 470 $75,940
detailed 340 $68,850
detailed 160 $58,670
detailed 2,230 $61,870
detailed 2,180 $78,260
detailed 3,300 $85,620
detailed 4,930 $86,840
detailed 53,700 $75,250
detailed 7,510 $76,000
$80,461

$78,628

detailed 24,670 $67,340
detailed 19,830 $69,070
detailed 9,570 $58,150
detailed 6,170 $63,840
$64,600

$66,091

-24.6%

-19.0%

Median
Annual
Salary
$70,440
$121,630
$72,900
$82,320
$84,260
$65,450
$61,750
$55,970
$57,290
$77,290
$87,750
$89,010
$74,120
$73,530

$65,740
$67,830
$53,290
$61,050





