Maryland Occupations/Salaries: EPI Comparable Occupations List

2017

From BLS, Occupational Employment Statistics

				-			Mean	Median
AREA	ST	STATE		OCC TITLE	OCC_GROUP	TOT EMP	Annual Salary	Annual Salary
24	MD	Maryland	13-1075	Labor Relations Specialists	detailed	1,380	\$67,770	\$70,440
24	MD	Maryland		Training and Development Specialists	detailed		. ,	
		,	13-1151			1,140	\$130,630	\$121,630
24	MD	Maryland	13-2011	Accountants and Auditors	detailed	26,230	\$80,930	\$72,900
24	MD	Maryland	15-1131	Computer Programmers	detailed	4,710	\$89,090	\$82,320
24	MD	Maryland	17-1011	Architects, Except Landscape and Naval	detailed	2,440	\$90,740	\$84,260
24	MD	Maryland	19-1031	Conservation Scientists	detailed	470	\$75,940	\$65,450
24	MD	Maryland	25-4011	Archivists	detailed	340	\$68,850	\$61,750
24	MD	Maryland	25-4012	Curators	detailed	160	\$58 <i>,</i> 670	\$55,970
24	MD	Maryland	27-3041	Editors	detailed	2,230	\$61,870	\$57,290
24	MD	Maryland	27-3042	Technical Writers	detailed	2,180	\$78,260	\$77,290
24	MD	Maryland	29-1122	Occupational Therapists	detailed	3,300	\$85 <i>,</i> 620	\$87,750
24	MD	Maryland	29-1123	Physical Therapists	detailed	4,930	\$86 <i>,</i> 840	\$89,010
24	MD	Maryland	29-1141	Registered Nurses	detailed	53,700	\$75,250	\$74,120
24	MD	Maryland	13-1041	Compliance Officers	detailed	7,510	\$76 <i>,</i> 000	\$73 <i>,</i> 530
				Mean			\$80,461	
				Weighted Mean			\$78,628	
Note: Excludes clergy and inspectors, testers, sorters, samplers, and weighers								
24	MD	Maryland	25-2021	Elementary School Teachers, Except Special Education	detailed	24,670	\$67,340	\$65,740
24	MD	Maryland	25-2031	Secondary School Teachers, Except Special and Career/Technical Education	detailed	19,830	\$69,070	\$67,830
24	MD	Maryland	25-3097	Teachers and Instructors, All Other, Except Substitute Teachers	detailed	9,570	\$58,150	\$53 <i>,</i> 290
24	MD	Maryland	21-1012	Educational, Guidance, School, and Vocational Counselors	detailed	6,170	\$63,840	\$61,050
				Mean			\$64,600	

Weighted Mean

% Difference from Comparable Occupations

Mean

Mean	-24.6%
Weighted Mean	-19.0%

\$66,091